

## UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES JANUARY 17, 2019

**RESOLUTION** 

**COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES** 

WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

JANUARY 17, 2019

## BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY

APPROVE THE CHANGE IN

WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY BY-LAWS AND REGULATIONS,

ARTICLE VII. - LIAISON PERSONS TO CONSTITUENCIES

**SECTION I. LIAISON TO CONSTITUENCIES:** 

THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED TO THE FOLLOWING CONSTITUENCIES SHALL REPRESENT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES ON INVITATION FROM THE CAMPUS CONSTITUENT. FOLLOWING SUCH A MEETING, THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES SHALL REPORT TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COUNCIL AT ITS NEXT REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING. APPOINTMENTS SHALL BE MADE TO AFSCME, ALUMNI, APSCUF, FACULTY SENATE, SSI, PACT, STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION, AND GRADUATE STUDENT ASSOCIATION.

APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Christopher Fiorentino, Ph.D., President

January 17, 2019

Date

APPROVED BY VOTE OF THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Thomas Fillippo, Chairperson

**Council of Trustees** 

January 17, 2019

Date